- Los Gatos:  Unfavorable to budget by 202 ADs (37%) and unfavorable to prior year by 249 AD’s

- Operating Expense Per Adjusted Discharge was $34,850 which is 56% greater than the budget

- Discussion on SWB to come later in the presentation

- Purchased Services are unfavorable versus the budget by $4.1 million.  This variance includes the following
components:

- $210,000 of consulting expenses from prior periods – invoices received in April
- $214,000 unfavorable legal expenses due to invoices from prior periods
- Various renewals of agreements totaling approximately of $700,000
- $745,000 of repairs and maintenance costs

6

Financial Overview – April cont.

Financial Performance

Silicon Valley Medical Group

- Visits, including Telehealth, were 255 or 33% lower than the average monthly visit volume prior to the COVID

pandemic

- Operating Expenses approximated the budget in April and included a true-up of depreciation expense of $250K

due to the Workday implementation.  Additionally, April includes expenses in Purchased Services from previous

months of $640,000 for IBNR and Urgent Care costs.

7

Pro Forma w. COVID direct costs pulled out

ECH SVMD Total

Misc Operating Income - Rent 976$   -$   976$

Salaries & Wages 1,604   13   1,617$

Supplies 701   4   705$

Fees & Purchased Services 334   334$

Other Operating Expenses -$

  Subtotal 3,615$   17$   3,632$

Total Operating Expenses w.o COVID costs 69,099$   7,817$   76,916$

Budgeted Operating Costs 72,575   7,768   80,343

Variance 3,476$   (49)$   3,427$

Variance Percentage 5% (1%) 4%

88

• First community acquired Covid-19 positive patient on February 22, but did not know community acquired

until February 27

• March 16, Shelter in place, initial timeline was May 4th and then extended through May 31

• Volumes drop throughout health system

• Initial thinking to protect and preserve staff that have lost hours and pay due to closed or shuttered

departments or drops in volume.

- Previous reality, did not want to lose staff due to difficulty of recruiting and general shortage of

healthcare workers

- Set up pandemic pay code so staff could use ESL if PTO depleted